 CUSTOMER:                                        DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:  SMD power inductor
YOUR PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.:     MPIT5040 Series
VERSION: V2.0
MANUFACTURING NAME
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.，LTD

Add：Microgate Technology Building, No. 16, Technology Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, China.
Tel：+86-755-28085000       Fax：+86-755-28085605    Postcode：518122                               5/10
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Microgate Part No.
Inductance
L (uH)
100KHz/1V
DCR(Ω)
Isat
1
(A)
Irms
2
(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MPIT5040-1R0M-LF 1.0 ±20% 0.015 0.012 8.20 8.60 4.90 5.40
MPIT5040-1R5M-LF 1.5±20% 0.019 0.015 6.50 7.10 4.30 4.80
MPIT5040-2R2M-LF 2.2±20% 0.024 0.019 5.80 6.30 3.80 4.20
MPIT5040-3R3M-LF 3.3 ±20% 0.031 0.024 4.60 5.20 3.40 3.70
MPIT5040-4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 0.039 0.030 4.00 4.30 3.00 3.30
MPIT5040-6R8M-LF 6.8±20% 0.053 0.041 3.20 3.50 2.50 2.75
MPIT5040-100M-LF 10±20% 0.074 0.057 2.70 3.00 2.10 2.30
MPIT5040-150M-LF 15±20% 0.112 0.086 2.20 2.40 2.00 2.20
MPIT5040-220M-LF 22±20% 0.168 0.129 1.75 1.90 1.50 1.65
MPIT5040-270M-LF 27±20% 0.194 0.162 1.50 1.63 1.35 1.50
MPIT5040-330M-LF 33±20% 0.244 0.188 1.30 1.50 1.20 1.30
MPIT5040-470M-LF 47±20% 0.350 0.270 1.15 1.30 1.00 1.10
MPIT5040-680M-LF 68±20% 0.520 0.400 0.90 1.05 0.80 0.90
MPIT5040-101M-LF 100±20% 0.660 0.550 0.85 1.00 0.90 1.00
MPIT5040-151M-LF 150±20% 0.962 0.740 0.65 0.70 0.60 0.70
MPIT5040-221M-LF 220±20% 1.250 1.040 0.50 0.56 0.48 0.53
Test instruments and remarks
* All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* L test by CHROMA 3302 meter or equivalent.
* DCR test by Tonghui TH2516B meter or equivalent.